
I.S.G.A. 2017     Results – UNDER 13    

Held at Tormead School, Guildford 

on 3,4,5 March 2017 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Anna Scheiner 8.60 8.60 8.55 8.40 34.15   38         

 302 Georgie Ginbey 8.55 8.30 8.10 8.40 33.35   49         

 303 Anna Kelly 8.65 8.60 8.45 8.70 34.40 = 35         

 304 Anabelle Crickmore 8.55 9.00 8.50 8.55 34.60   34         

 305 Manon Rees-Young 8.80 8.80 8.90 8.65 35.15   22         

  Total of top 4 34.60 35.00 34.40 34.30    31.40   5 169.70   7 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 306 Emily Cooper 8.55 8.20 8.55 8.45 33.75   44         

 307 Issy Fearn 8.40 8.30 8.75 8.60 34.05 = 39         

 308 Daisy Little 8.55 8.75 8.65 8.85 34.80   31         

 309 Natalie O’Hara 8.25 8.25 9.15 9.35 35.00   26         

 310 Anna Browne 9.10 8.90 8.20 9.45 35.65 = 10         

  Total of top 4 34.60 34.20 35.10 36.25    32.00   4 172.15   4 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 311 Emma Leeson 8.60 8.45 7.95 7.75 32.75   57         

 312 Hannah Fick 8.40 8.30 8.25 7.90 32.85 = 54         

 313 Freya Mansfield 8.45 8.50 7.60 8.90 33.45 = 46         

 314 Athenais Jordan 8.90 8.55 8.60 8.90 34.95 = 27         

 315 Sara Gräber 8.85 8.55 8.55 9.55 35.50   14         

  Total of top 4 34.80 34.05 33.35 35.25    25.60   16 163.05   12 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 316 Annabel Lloyd 9.30 8.40 8.75 8.90 35.35 = 18         

 317 Natalia Cynk 8.90 8.80 8.75 8.95 35.40 = 16         

 318 Phoebe Hollands 8.10 7.45 7.80 8.20 31.55   70         

 319 Olivia Secker 9.00 8.65 8.80 8.75 35.20   21         

 320 Poppy Morrison 9.20 9.30 9.00 9.25 36.75   1         

  Total of top 4 36.40 35.15 35.30 35.85    31.05   6 173.75   3 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Helen & St Katherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 321 Harriet Hargreaves 7.30 8.40 8.15 8.00 31.85   68         

 322 Amelia Baker 7.60 7.00 7.95 7.70 30.25   73         

 323 Lauren Hilditch 8.25 8.40 7.65 8.05 32.35   62         

 324 Talia Roche 8.70 8.90 8.25 8.55 34.40 = 35         

 325 Hannah Petersen 8.00 7.80 8.05 8.35 32.20   65         

  Total of top 4 32.55 33.50 32.40 32.95    28.00   14 159.40   14 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 326 Annie Mather 8.20 8.55 8.45 8.85 34.05 = 39         

 327 Amelie Lloyd 8.30 8.60 9.05 9.10 35.05   25         

 328 Alessia Lowcock 8.70 9.00 8.50 9.45 35.65 = 10         

 329 Mia Jones 8.35 8.70 8.55 9.35 34.95 = 27         

 330 Georgie Forbes 8.80 9.20 9.20 9.40 36.60   2         

  Total of top 4 34.15 35.50 35.30 37.30    34.05   2 176.30   2 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Kirsten Littleford 8.35 8.15 8.10 7.95 32.55   58         

 332 Elizabeth Menen 8.10 7.70 6.95 6.00 28.75   77         

 333 Claudia Spanier 7.80 7.60 7.35 6.60 29.35   75         

 334 Anya Mehta 0.00 7.50 7.05 0.00 14.55   79         

 335 Madeleine Dean 8.10 8.20 7.75 7.90 31.95   67         

  Total of top 4 32.35 31.65 30.25 28.45    28.25   13 150.95   16 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 336 Gisèle Booth-Clibborn 8.15 8.10 7.45 8.55 32.25   64         

 337 Grace Wilkinson 7.80 8.00 7.30 8.05 31.15   71         

 338 Sophie Brogden 7.50 7.65 7.75 8.10 31.00   72         

 339 Charlotte Gowers 8.35 8.10 7.90 8.15 32.50   59         

 340 Amelia Howie 8.60 8.40 8.40 8.40 33.80   43         

  Total of top 4 32.90 32.60 31.50 33.20    29.85   10 160.05   13 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

North London Collegiate SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 341 Jessica Curtis 7.50 7.75 7.55 7.30 30.10   74         

 342 Mei Lim 7.30 7.65 7.10 7.00 29.05   76         

 343 Justine Sansom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 80         

 344 Hannah Tang 9.20 8.85 8.70 8.65 35.40 = 16         

 345 Sophie Empson 8.90 8.65 9.00 8.80 35.35 = 18         

  Total of top 4 32.90 32.90 32.35 31.75    27.90   15 157.80   15 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 346 Beth Matthews 9.00 8.75 7.15 8.60 33.50   45         

 347 Florence Turner 8.75 7.85 8.35 8.25 33.20 = 50         

 348 Tilly Williams 8.60 8.00 7.85 8.40 32.85 = 54         

 349 Izzy Reimann 9.45 8.80 8.30 9.50 36.05   7         

 350 Nina Lane 8.85 8.70 8.45 9.10 35.10 = 23         

  Total of top 4 36.05 34.25 32.95 35.60    30.75    =8 169.60   8 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’, Elstree SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 351 Annabel Gringras 8.15 8.50 8.35 8.90 33.90   41         

 352 Alexandra Delaney 8.30 8.35 7.55 9.00 33.20 = 50         

 353 Nicole Kadziak 8.10 8.55 8.55 9.10 34.30   37         

 354 Evie Tew 8.80 8.50 8.25 8.30 33.85   42         

 355 Tilly Weston 8.30 8.60 8.90 8.85 34.65   33         

  Total of top 4 33.55 34.15 34.05 35.85    31.00   7 168.60   9 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 356 Chiara Shuman 8.65 8.20 8.05 8.25 33.15   52         

 357 Charlee Bacon 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.50 31.75   69         

 358 Martha Ward 8.10 8.30 7.65 8.25 32.30   63         

 359 Rebecca Chulick 9.05 8.85 8.40 8.80 35.10 = 23         

 360 Anna Goodall 8.80 8.40 8.60 8.90 34.70   32         

  Total of top 4 34.60 33.80 33.05 34.20    30.75    =8 166.40   10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 361 Daisy Fox 8.45 8.70 8.60 9.20 34.95 = 27         

 362 Hannah Forrester 8.10 8.50 7.95 8.90 33.45 = 46         

 363 Rachel Harte 7.80 8.20 8.00 9.00 33.00   53         

 364 Elysee Mordel 9.15 8.90 8.40 9.00 35.45   15         

 365 Isabella Plant 9.00 9.15 8.20 9.20 35.55 = 12         

  Total of top 4 34.70 35.25 33.20 36.40    32.55   3 172.10   5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 366 Jemima Sewrey 8.10 7.95 8.60 7.80 32.45   60         

 367 Sally Ginesi 7.90 8.10 8.20 7.95 32.15   66         

 368 Grace Davison 9.10 9.25 9.00 8.85 36.20 = 5         

 369 Ellie Gadd 9.15 9.05 8.90 9.45 36.55   3         

 370 Izzy Lamb 9.30 8.85 8.90 8.95 36.00   8         

 
 Total of top 4 35.65 35.25 35.40 35.20    29.60 

 

= 11 171.10   6 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 371 Jemima Redding 0.00 0.00 7.65 8.80 16.45   78         

 372 Beatrice Vane 8.05 8.40 7.95 9.00 33.40   48         

 373 Tara Sandleir 8.35 8.30 7.50 8.65 32.80   56         

 374 Olivia Rowan 7.90 8.25 8.05 8.20 32.40   61         

 375 Talia Adams 8.35 9.10 8.35 9.10 34.90   30         

  Total of top 4 32.65 34.05 32.00 35.55    29.60 =  11 163.85   11 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 376 Lowri Harrod Booth 8.75 9.00 8.35 9.25 35.35 = 18         

 377 Eleanor Stretch 9.00 8.95 8.45 9.15 35.55 = 12         

 378 Ellen Pontin 8.80 8.95 8.70 9.25 35.70   9         

 379 Cassie Bamber  9.10 8.95 9.10 9.05 36.20 = 5         

 380 Maddie Towers 9.10 9.20 8.60 9.45 36.35   4         

  Total of top 4 36.00 36.10 34.85 37.10    34.25   1 178.30   1 

 

 

 

UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

320 Poppy Morrison Kent College 36.75   1 

330 Georgie Forbes Putney High 36.60   2 

369 Ellie Gadd St Catherine's 36.55   3 

380 Maddie Towers Tormead 36.35   4 

368 Grace Davison St Catherine's 36.20 = 5 

379 Cassie Bamber  Tormead 36.20 = 5 

349 Izzy Reimann St Faith's 36.05   7 

370 Izzy Lamb St Catherine's 36.00   8 

378 Ellen Pontin Tormead 35.70   9 

310 Anna Browne Guildford High 35.65 = 10 

328 Alessia Lowcock Putney High 35.65 = 10 

365 Isabella Plant Stamford 35.55 = 12 

377 Eleanor Stretch Tormead 35.55 = 12 

315 Sara Gräber British School in the Netherlands 35.50   14 

364 Elysee Mordel Stamford 35.45   15 

317 Natalia Cynk Kent College 35.40 = 16 

344 Hannah Tang North London Collegiate 35.40 = 16 

316 Annabel Lloyd Kent College 35.35 = 18 

345 Sophie Empson North London Collegiate 35.35 = 18 

376 Lowri Harrod Booth Tormead 35.35 = 18 

319 Olivia Secker Kent College 35.20   21 

305 Manon Rees-Young Holmewood House 35.15   22 

350 Nina Lane St Faith's 35.10 = 23 

359 Rebecca Chulick British School of Brussels 35.10 = 23 



327 Amelie Lloyd Putney High 35.05   25 

309 Natalie O’Hara Guildford High 35.00   26 

314 Athenais Jordan British School in the Netherlands 34.95 = 27 

361 Daisy Fox Stamford 34.95 = 27 

329 Mia Jones Putney High 34.95 = 27 

375 Talia Adams Royal Masonic 34.90   30 

308 Daisy Little Guildford High 34.80   31 

360 Anna Goodall British School of Brussels 34.70   32 

355 Tilly Weston Haberdashers', Elstree 34.65   33 

304 Anabelle Crickmore Holmewood House 34.60   34 

324 Talia Roche St Helen's & St Katherine's 34.40 = 35 

303 Anna Kelly Holmewood House 34.40 = 35 

353 Nicole Kadziak Haberdashers', Elstree 34.30   37 

301 Anna Scheiner Holmewood House 34.15   38 

307 Issy Fearn Guildford High 34.05 = 39 

326 Annie Mather Putney High 34.05 = 39 

351 Annabel Gringras Haberdashers', Elstree 33.90   41 

354 Evie Tew Haberdashers', Elstree 33.85   42 

340 Amelia Howie Wycombe Abbey 33.80   43 

306 Emily Cooper Guildford High 33.75   44 

346 Beth Matthews St Faith's 33.50   45 

362 Hannah Forrester Stamford 33.45 = 46 

313 Freya Mansfield British School in the Netherlands 33.45 = 46 

372 Beatrice Vane Royal Masonic 33.40   48 

302 Georgie Ginbey Holmewood House 33.35   49 

347 Florence Turner St Faith's 33.20 = 50 

352 Alexandra Delaney Haberdashers', Elstree 33.20 = 50 

356 Chiara Shuman British School of Brussels 33.15   52 

363 Rachel Harte Stamford 33.00   53 

312 Hannah Fick British School in the Netherlands 32.85 = 54 

348 Tilly Williams St Faith's 32.85 = 54 

373 Tara Sandleir Royal Masonic 32.80   56 

311 Emma Leeson British School in the Netherlands 32.75   57 

331 Kirsten Littleford Queenswood 32.55   58 

339 Charlotte Gowers Wycombe Abbey 32.50   59 

366 Jemima Sewrey St Catherine's 32.45   60 

374 Olivia Rowan Royal Masonic 32.40   61 

323 Lauren Hilditch St Helen's & St Katherine's 32.35   62 

358 Martha Ward British School of Brussels 32.30   63 

336 Gisèle Booth-Clibborn Wycombe Abbey 32.25   64 

325 Hannah Petersen St Helen's & St Katherine's 32.20   65 

367 Sally Ginesi St Catherine's 32.15   66 

335 Madeleine Dean Queenswood 31.95   67 

321 Harriet Hargreaves St Helen's & St Katherine's 31.85   68 

357 Charlee Bacon British School of Brussels 31.75   69 

318 Phoebe Hollands Kent College 31.55   70 

337 Grace Wilkinson Wycombe Abbey 31.15   71 

338 Sophie Brogden Wycombe Abbey 31.00   72 

322 Amelia Baker St Helen's & St Katherine's 30.25   73 

341 Jessica Curtis North London Collegiate 30.10   74 

333 Claudia Spanier Queenswood 29.35   75 



342 Mei Lim North London Collegiate 29.05   76 

332 Elizabeth Menen Queenswood 28.75   77 

371 Jemima Redding Royal Masonic 16.45   78 

334 Anya Mehta Queenswood 14.55   79 

343 Justine Sansom North London Collegiate 0.00 = 80 

 

Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

ST HELEN & ST 

KATHERINE 
7.85 7.55 8.6 4 28.00   28.00 14   

QUEENSWOOD 8.8 7.7 7.75 4 28.25   28.25 13   

STAMFORD 9.6 9.8 9.15 4 32.55   32.55 3   

ST 

CATHERINE'S 
8.7 8.4 8.5 4 29.60   29.60  =11   

TORMEAD 10.05 10.15 10.05 4 34.25   34.25 1   

ST FAITHS 9.1 8.9 8.75 4 30.75   30.75  =8   

PUTNEY HIGH 10.4 9.75 9.9 4 34.05   34.05 2   

WYCOMBE 8.4 9.7 7.75 4 29.85   29.85 10   

GUILDFORD 

HIGH 
9 9.8 9.2 4 32.00   32.00 4   

BSB 8.45 9.6 8.7 4 30.75   30.75  =8   

HABS ELSTREE 8.7 9.85 8.75 3.7 31.00   31.00 7 

Extra 

move. Full 

spin after 

cat leaps 

BSN 5 8.6 8 4 25.60   25.60 16   

KENT COLLEGE 8.85 8.95 9.25 4 31.05   31.05 6   

HOLMEWOOD 9 9.8 8.6 4 31.40   31.40 5   

NLCS 8.45 8.75 7 3.7 27.90   27.90 15 

Extra 

move. 

Body 

wave 

ROYAL 

MASONIC 
8.55 8.65 8.4 4 29.60   29.60  =11   

 

 



UNDER 13  Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 178.30   1 

Putney High 176.30   2 

Kent College 173.75   3 

Guildford High 172.15   4 

Stamford 172.10   5 

St Catherine's 171.10   6 

Holmewood House 169.70   7 

St Faith's 169.60   8 

Haberdashers', Elstree 168.60   9 

British School of Brussels 166.40   10 

Royal Masonic 163.85   11 

British School in the Netherlands 163.05   12 

Wycombe Abbey 160.05   13 

St Helen's & St Katherine's 159.40   14 

North London Collegiate 157.80   15 

Queenswood 150.95   16 

 


